P. 02/03

۰	4
	1
	1
	1
	_
	00
٠	8
	õ
	ō
,	2
	5
	~
	ì
٠	\vdash
	5
-	0
	2
	Ξ.
,	9
	$\overline{\mathbf{v}}$

Docket No.: 9424

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION I	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT C	OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 3/31/2009)	ITS ONLY	rademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	or Planner approved the a other fixed side.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	78-11/1	s(es) below: "
Advanced Elastomer Systems, L.P.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc.	
	Internal Address:	. (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1)
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	,	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): April 20, 2009	Street Address: 13501 Katy Freeway	3 ;
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger		,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Houston	* c * a polic off a sold by descriptions is not easy as
☐ Joint Research Agreement	City. Itouston	<u>- Paskos</u> Pak Dilige
·	State: Texas	1 11 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA ZIP:	77079
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		i sitew.
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	⊠ No ···
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	This document is being filed together with a new	v application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	5,290,886	V 00.
		,
Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	11
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	e e en * * Marinari francis (gen gen aren e gar
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	n Najira K., Panik Andar
Name: ExxonMobil Chemical Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00	1 - 19-10 ministra April - 12
Internal Address: P.O. Box 2149		11:
797 h.A	That is a second of the second	1111111
Street Address:	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	☐ Enclosed	COL.
City: Baytown	None required (government interest not affec	ting title) 🚕 🚉
State: Texas ZIP: 77522-2149	8. Payment Information:	
Phone Number: 281-834-1978		
Fax Number: 281-834-2495	Deposit Account Number 05-1712	a !
Email Address:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Signature:	Authorized User Name ExxonMobil Chemical	Company
o. Orginature.	(2/27/1)	,
Signature	Date	
Hsin Lin, Registration No. 53,221		the conting
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cov sheet, attachments, and document:	/er

Docket No.: 9424 Serial No.: 08/049,896

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ADVANCED ELASTOMER SYSTEMS, L.P., a limited partnership organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, is the owner of a Letters Patent to the United States, hereinafter "Patent Asset", identified as:

Patent No. 5,290,886, issued March 1, 1994.

WHEREAS, EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS INC., hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, an affiliate of ExxonMobil Chemical Company, having a place of business at 13501 Katy Freeway, Houston, Texas 77079 U.S.A., desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Asset and in, to, and under any and all corresponding patent applications and Letters Patent, which have or may be granted on or as a result from said Patent Asset in any country;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Assignor, owner of said Patent Asset, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Asset and in any issued patent or patent application in any country claiming priority in whole or in part from said Patent Asset, including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals of, national ratifications of, or substitutes for said Patent Asset.
- Assignor warrants and represents that Phillip G. Woo, Esq. is authorized and empowered 2. to execute assignment documents transferring said patents and patent applications to Assignee via power of attorney dated January 25, 2009, which was duly executed by Assignor's President and Secretary.
- 3. Assignee warrants and represents that Kelly A. Nowak, Esq., Vice-President of Assignee, is authorized to execute assignment documents on behalf of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the signature of duly authorized agents of the parties are affixed below.

Dated this 20 of april, 2009.

ADVANCED ELASTOMER
SYSTEMS, L.P.

Phillip G. Woo, Esq.

Attorney-in-Fact

Advanced Elastomer Systems, L.P.

EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS INC.

Vice President

ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc.

PATENT REEL: 027497 FRAME: 0092

RECORDED: 12/27/2011